

PRESS RELEASE

Andreas Schmid Group starts supplying 40 Fressnapf shops

Gersthofen, 01 June 2023. The Andreas Schmid Group is further expanding its cooperation with Kölle Zoo. At the renowned transport logistic trade fair in Munich, Michael Goldfuß and Pascal Consoli from Kölle Zoo met with Frank Gläser, Florian Mühlan and Andreas Endres from the Andreas Schmid Group to sign a joint agreement. The Andreas Schmid Group was awarded the contract to supply 40 Fressnapf shops, thus expanding the existing cooperation with Kölle Zoo Holding.

Already successfully entrusted with the weekly direct transport for five Kölle Zoo branches in Austria, the Andreas Schmid Group will take over the initial stocking and subsequent weekly supply of 40 Fressnapf branches in Baden-Württemberg and Bavaria from June. A logistics hall in Augsburg will form the central hub for a smooth process.

"We are proud that our previous cooperation with Kölle Zoo has created the trust that was necessary to win the follow-up contract," says Frank Gläser, Corporate Account Manager of the Andreas Schmid Group. "Our goal is to provide an efficient and tailor-made logistics solution to ensure that Kölle Zoo's products reach their customers on time and in perfect condition. We look forward to the challenge and are confident that this cooperation will be extremely successful for both parties."

The Andreas Schmid Group would like to express its sincere thanks to Kölle Zoo for their trust and the opportunity to further expand the cooperation. Together, the aim is now to consolidate a long-term partnership.



About Andreas Schmid Group

The Andreas Schmid Group is a leading expert for customised logistics solutions in Germany and abroad. Since 1928, the family-owned company from Gersthofen near Augsburg has focused on the sustainable success of its customers and is today considered a pioneer for the logistics of tomorrow. With 1,600 employees, the Andreas Schmid Group operates 260,000 m² of logistics space at over 30 locations in Germany, the Czech Republic, Hungary and Romania. With its own Innovation Lab, a creative agency and a personnel service provider, the Group's portfolio goes far beyond classic transport and logistics services – in line with the motto #logisticsbeyond.

For more information, visit <u>www.andreas-schmid.de</u>.

Press Contact:

Katharina Hankl Communication & Innovation Manager Tel.: +49 821 4984 608 Email: katharina.hankl@andreas-schmid.de Andreas Schmid Logistik AG | Andreas-Schmid-Straße 1 | 86368 Gersthofen